
ANNEX I 
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

ICELAND 
 
Magnús Jóhannesson 
Secretary General 
Ministry for the Environment 
Skuggasund 1, 150 Reykjavík, 
Iceland 

 
Tel: +354-545-8600, 
fax +354-562-4566 
E-mail: 
magnus.johannesson@umh.stjr.is 

 
NEFCO 

 
Magnus Rystedt 
Managing Director  
tel. +358 10 6180 630  
E-mail: magnus.rystedt@nefco.fi  

www.nefco.fi 
 
Husamuddin Ahmadzai 
Special Adviser 
Environment and Technology 
Tel. +358 9 180 01 
Fax. +358 9 630 976 
E-mail: 
husamuddin.ahmadzai@nefco.fi  

Henrik G. Forsström 
Senior Adviser, Barents Hot Spots 

Facility 
tel. +358 10 6180 638  
E-mail: henrik.forsstrom@nefco.fi 
 
 

  
RUSSIA 

 
Boris Morgunov 
Assistant to the Minister of Economic 
Development  
of the Russian Federation 
1.3, 1-Tverskaya-Jamskaya Str., 
125993, Moscow 
Tel.: +7 (495) 650 85 25 
Fax: +7 (495) 694 01 11  
E-mail: 
morgunovba@economy.gov.ru  
 

 
Boris Melnikov 
Project technical adviser 
Tel. +7 (495) 650 84 58 
Fax: +7 (495) 694 01 11 
E-mail: Melnikov@economy.gov.ru  
 

UNDP 
 
Klaus Turkkö 
Programme Specialist 
Tel. +358 2 251 6812 
Fax. +358 2 465 4344 
e-mail: klaus.tyrkko@pp.inet.fi 

 
 
Takehiro Nakamura 

UNEP 
P.O. Box 30552, 00100, Nairobi, 
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Senior Program Officer 
International Waters 
Division of GEF Coordination 
United Nations Environment 
Programme 

Kenya 
Tel.: +254 (20) 623886 
Fax: +254 (20) 624041 / 42 
E-mail: 
Takehiro.Nakamura@unep.org 
 

USA 
 
Neilima Senjanlia  
Deputy Office Director,  
Office of Regional and Bilateral 
Affairs, Office of International 
Affairs, U.S.Environmental 
Protection Agency - Head of 
Delegation 
phone: 202 564-6474, e-mail: 
senjalia.neilima@epa.gov 

 
Jane Metcalfe  
Senior Advisor,  
Office of Regional and Bilateral 
Affairs,  
Office of International Affairs,  
U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency, phone (202) 564-6451,  
e-mail: metcalfe.jane@epa.gov 

 
Eleonora Barnes  
Program Manager, Office of 
Regional and Bilateral Affairs,  
Office of International Affairs, 
U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency phone: (202) 564-6473,  
e-mail: barnes.eleonora@epa.gov 

 
Wendy Kahler 
Economic Officer 
Embassy of the United States of 
America in Helsinki, Finland 
Tel. +358 9 6162 5481 
Fax. +358 9 6162 5766 
e-mail: kahlerwa@state.gov  
 

PROJECT OFFICE 
 
Ivan Senchenya 
Project Manager, NPA-Arctic 
National Pollution Abatement Facility 
19 Leninsky prospect,  
Moscow 119991  
Tel./fax: +7 495 7304099, 9553114, 
9553468; mobile  +7 495 7234680 
E-mail: senchenya@npaf.ru,  

Sergey Tambiev 
Deputy Project Manager 
NPA-Arctic  
Tel./Fax: +7 (495) 730-4099, 
955-3114 
E-mail: tambiev@npaf.ru 
 
 

Galina Zaitseva  
Project Financial Manager Officer 
NPA-Arctic 
Tel./Fax: +7 (495) 730-4099 
E-mail: zaytseva@npaf.ru  

 
 

 
INTERPRETERS 

 
Gennady Shirshov 
Interpreter 
Tel.: +7-917-587 0915 
 

Julya Surikova 
Interpreter  
Institute of Organic Chemistry of 
Russian Academy of Sciences  
Tel.: +7 (499) 135 87 90 
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